



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 650 of 2024

LAKHAN **versus** BASANTI

Order Sheet

13/12/2024	Mr. Kripesh G. Kela, Advocate for the appellants. Ms. Mukta Tripathi, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01 of 2024 which is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act. Issue notice to respondents on this application. Ms. Mukta Tripathi accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 4, hence, no process fee is required to be paid for issuance of notice to respondent No. 4. On payment of process fee, issue notice to respondents. No. 1 to 3 as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. In the meanwhile, call for the record of both the Courts. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	