



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 650 of 2024

LAKHAN versus BASANTI

Order Sheet

20/02/2025	Mr. Kripesh G. Kela, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Amandeep Singh, P.L. for the State/respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.3/2025, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. Counsel for the appellant submits that process fee has already been paid. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.3/2025 is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Registry to verify and list the case in the week commencing 17th March, 2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
-------------------	---