

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 650 of 2024****LAKHAN versus BASANTI****Order Sheet**

20/03/2025	Mr. Kripesh G. Kela, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Amandeep Singh, P.L. for the State/respondent No.4. Service report of notice issued to the respondents No.1 to 3 is still awaited. Let it be awaited. List the case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
------------	---