



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 650 of 2024**LAKHAN *versus* BASANTI****Order Sheet**

04/04/2025	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Amandeep Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that as he is not well, some time may be granted to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	