

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 650 of 2024****LAKHAN versus BASANTI****Order Sheet**

11/04/2025	Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Adv. for appellant. Mr. Santosh Soni, GA for the State. None for other respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 1/2024, application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing instant appeal. Issue notice on above application to the respondents No. 1 to 3 on payment of PF as per rules. Since learned Govt. Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 4/State, notice need be issued to it. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) JUDGE
Pathak	