



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 650 of 2024

LAKHAN *versus* BASANTI

Order on Board

25/07/2025	Mr. Kripesh G. Kela, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Mandvi Bhardwaj, Panel Lawyer for the State / respondent No. 4. Heard on I.A. No. 5/2025, which is an application for amendment in the cause title of memo of appeal. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that original appellant No. 1 – Khakhnu has expired prior to filing of instant second appeal, therefore, name of his legal heirs (sons) were impleaded as appellants in the cause title of memo of appeal, but while preparing memo of appeal, they did not inform about the fact that their mother / wife of Khakhun namely Smt. Kismatiya Bai is also alive, therefore, her name could not have been impleaded as appellant in the cause title of memo of appeal, hence, she may be permitted to be impleaded as appellant No. 4 in the cause title of memo of appeal. Counsel for the respondent No. 4 has no objection to allow the aforesaid application.
--------------------------	---

amit	On due consideration, the application (I.A. No. 5/2025) is allowed. Proposed legal heir / wife – Smt. Kismatiya Bai (wife of late Khakhnu) is permitted to be impleaded in the cause title of memo of appeal within a period of 10 days from today. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
------	--

--	--