

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 650 of 2024****LAKHAN versus BASANTI****Order Sheet**

17/09/2025	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Counsel for the appellants. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted time to argue to the matter. Post the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Shyna	