

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****S.A No.650 of 2024**Lakhan & Ors. **Versus** Basanti & Ors.**Order Sheet**

20/11/2025	Shri Rakesh Kumar Thakur along with Shri Kripesh G. Kela, counsel for the Appellants. Ms. Mandvi Bharadwaj, PL for the State. Heard on IA No.04/2025, an application for amendment. The said application shall be considered at the time of final hearing. Post it in the <u>4th week of January, 2026</u> for consideration on admission. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE

Priya