

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 650 of 2024****LAKHAN and Others *versus* BASANTI and Others****Order Sheet**

07/05/2026	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur and Mr. Kripesh G. Kela, learned Advocates for the appellants. Mr. Narayan Prasad, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Post this matter on 22nd of June, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ami	